

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4500/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in LPA No. 571/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJ GARIHA VISHRAM SADAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KATE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Joshi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. N. Vyas,Adv.
Dr. Aaray Lingaiah,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the respondent has died. Steps for
substitution shall be taken within four weeks. Call the matter after
four weeks.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)