

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4500/2007

RAJ GARIHA VISHRAM SADAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KATE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution is defective. Cure defects within two
weeks. List again on 30.9.2008.

Registrar

(M.P. BHADRAN)