

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4500/2007

RAJ GARIHA VISHRAM SADAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading legal representatives and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Som Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of service after effecting service on the proposed legal representatives of deceased sole respondent. The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives alongwith the application for condonation of delay shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj